1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 HMR 1009
4	
5	By: Representatives Agee, Edwards, Judy
6	
7	
8	HOUSE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
9	HONORING THE MEMORY OF MR. WILEY B. "JOE" HOLT.
10	
11	Subtitle
12	HONORING THE MEMORY OF MR. WILEY B.
13	"JOE" HOLT.
14	
15	
16	WHEREAS, Mr. Wiley B. "Joe" Holt of Fayetteville passed away Thursday,
17	December 18, 2003, at the age of seventy (70); and
18	
19	WHEREAS, Mr. Holt, who was born on October 3, 1933, in Fayetteville,
20	was not only a coach, a teacher, and an administrator in his thirty-two (32)
21	years with the Fayetteville Public School System, he was a friend to his
22	students through their challenging adolescent years; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, Mr. Holt, who was the son of Richard Lee Holt, Sr., and
25	Minniford Frances Kitchel, was a loving husband to his wife, Mona, and
26	together they were dedicated parents to their two (2) sons, Brian and Joe,
27	and caring grandparents to six (6) grandchildren, Aaron, Justin, Wiley,
28	Andrew, Lilly Grace, Lucas, and Caleb; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, Mr. Holt, who was a lifelong member of the Wiggins Memorial
31	United Methodist Church, was honored with the dedication of the Wiley B.
32	"Joe" Holt addition to Ramay Junior High School in October 1990, and by the
33	dedication of the Wiley B. "Joe" Holt Middle School at Mount Comfort in
34	August 2000, and by his induction into the Fayetteville Public Education
35	Foundation Hall of Honor in October 2002; and
36	

1	WHEREAS, Mr. Holt served in the army during the Korean conflict and in
2	the Army National Guard as a command sergeant major before retiring with
3	thirty (30) years of service; and
4	
5	WHEREAS, Mr. Holt's commitment to creating an environment where
6	students feel good about learning, and teachers and students arrived and left
7	school smiling, has left a lasting impression upon the students, teachers,
8	and administrators fortunate enough to work with him,
9	
10	NOW THEREFORE,
11	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL
12	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
13	
14	THAT the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Fourth General Assembly
15	of the State of Arkansas expresses its deepest sympathy to the family and
16	friends of Mr. Wiley B. "Joe" Holt and offers its thanks for his dedication
17	to education, his family, his community, and his church.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	